BELLINGHAM PLANNING BOARD
TOWN MALL - PLANNING BOARD ROOM
- BELLINGHAM, MASS.

Meoting of June 6, 1968.
PUBLIC HEARING ResMILLSDALE ESTATES REVISED PLAN

Members presemt: Francis J. Prior, Chairman

Gerard L, Daigle, Vice~Chairman

Timothy J. Eanniian

Michele S. Paris
The Public Hearing re Hillsdale Estates, Revised Plan (16 lots)
was called to order by the chairman at é:OO P.M. Six agbuttors
of the subdivision were present. Mr. Fluette requested infor-
mation regarding an existing right-of-way and affer being
assured by Ferigno that it still remains as shown, he had no
objection to the plan.

The board discussed drainage and water mains in the subdivi-
slon. Ferigno was informed that the water board has specified
that the extension of pipe and the hydrant are to be moved
from Sta. 25 + 65.59 to Sta. 26 + 78.70 +13 feet. Chairman
Francls Prior requested that Ferigno submit recent Pere Tests
for the lots involved to the Board of Health., Discussion
was held on c¢lassifications as detailed in the Soil Survey
Study as: pertain to the revised lots. On a motion made by
Daigle and (2) by Parisi, the 16 lot plan was taken under
advisement. Vote was unanimous. .

The Public Hearing was declared closed at 8:25 P.M.

The regular meeting was called to order at 8:30 P.M. )
Minutes of the previous meeting were approved as read by the
clerk on a motion made by Daigle and (2? by Parisi. No .
objections. , T

Mr. Edward MeCleary, Chairman of the School Feeds Comm.
wag gregent and proposed sites for a proposed new school were
outlined,

A plan of three (3) lots on Locust Street was signed by
the board as Approval Not Required. Motion to sign the plan
was made by Daigle and (2) by Parisi. Vote unanimeus.

Board members voted unanimously to meet the first (1lst.)
and third (3rd) Thursday of each month and the fifth (5th)
when necessary.

The following bills were approved for payment: Mason =
Preston (file folders) $3.30; Mass.Fed.Pl.Brd. Mtg. $5.00
(Gerard Paigle), $5.00 and $3.00 travel (Prior); 53.21 Postal

expenses incurred by clerk, _

The following expenses were approved for payment out of




(continued) 6/6/68.

the Public Hearfﬁg Account re "Hillsdale™: $19.50 (Milford
News); $18.20 (Woon. Call); Certified Mail to Abuttors and

Town Clerk $6~8?ff*‘

There beingfﬁc-further business before the board, meeting
was adjourned at 10:00 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,
APPROVED AS R Ser2rs PP

oan M, Giard, Clerk

v



